Inspector Name: Kraich, Adam

FORM INSP

X/15

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date:

04/29/2019
Submitted Date:

04/29/2019

Document Number: 694400146

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

						,	
Loc ID 450197	Inspector Name: Kraich, Adam		On-Site Inspection 2A Doc Num:		St	Status Summary: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION	
OGCC Ope	Information: Infor	10459 TION OIL &	GAS INC			FOLLOW UP INSPECTI NO FOLLOW UP INSPE	
	70 17TH STREE			Zip: 802	02	Number of Commental Number of Corrective Action Response ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION OF T	/e Actions e Requested TION(S) FROM DNS THAT HAVE NOT
Contact Inf	ormation:						
Contact Name			e	Email		Comment	
, Extraction				COGCCInspections@extract onog.com		:ti	
Inspected F	acilities:						
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	atus Date Well Class API N		Facility Name	Insp Status
450197	LOCATION	AC				McGirr 26-L	AC
General Co	mment:						

Inspector Name: Kraich, Adam

	Inspected Facilities					
Facility ID: 450197	Type: LOCATION API Number: - Status: AC	Insp. Status: AC				
	Producing Well					
Comment:	AC					
Corrective Action:		Date:				
	<u>Complaint</u>					
Comment:	Comment: Inspection in response to complaint. 18#200447182					
	Field Inspector Assigned: Adam Kraich					
	Complaint Received:					
	Date: 4-26-2019					
	Location #: 450197					
	Inspection Document #: 694400146					
	Nature of complaint: Noise					
	Field Inspector Actions:					
	On 4-26-2019 I Adam Kraich, received a complaint in regard to noise suspected to coming from the McGirr 26-Ln location, owned and operated by Extraction Oil & Gas. On 4-26-2019, I visited the location and measured sustained wind speeds in excess of 5mph. I did not perform a sound audit at that time due to weather conditions. While at the location, I informed XOG regulatory management via phone call, of the nature of the complaint.					
	On 4-29-2019, I performed a sound audit in response to the complaint as guided by rule 802. Wind speeds were observed with maximum gusts at 3.79mph out of the west/northwest and no measurable (zero) sustained speed. The sound audit performed at 40.36874, -104.96778. With a start time of approximately 10:17am, and completed at approximately 10:48am. The LEQ average was determined to be at 68.8DB over the course of the study. This indicates non-compliance under COGCC rule 802.					
	See inspection document for corrective action detail.					
	All information reviewed and site inspection information were submitted to the complaint specialist for further review.					
Corrective Action:	Comply with Rule 802. Identify and install control measures.	Date: 05/02/2019				

COGCC Comments				
Comment	User	Date		
Inspection in response to complaint.	kraicha	04/29/2019		

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
694400147	Sound Audit	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4809532
694400148	Inspection photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4809533